ORDER

In pursuance of Notification No. E-510267/2024/316, Dated 16th September, 2024 issued by L.R. & Secretary to the Govt of Assam, Judicial Department and Letter no. HC.VII-74/2023/9770-9779/A Dated 25/09/2024 by Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati regarding the re-designation of posts of Sub- ordinate Judiciary, the following staff of this establishment are hereby re-designated as follows:

SI. No.	Name of Staff	Existing Designation	New Designation
1	Smti Bibha Talukdar,	Head Assistant	Head Administrative Officer
2	Sri Tapan Kumar Bhuyan	Upper Division Assistant	Senior Administrative Assistant
3	Sri Hemanta Deka	Upper Division Assistant	Senior Administrative Assistant
4	Sri Dwipen Barman	Upper Division Assistant	Senior Administrative Assistant
5	Sri Binod Boro	Upper Division Assistant	Senior Administrative Assistant
6	Mrs. Tazmina Begum	Lower Division Assistant	Junior Administrative Assistant
7	Sri Nayan Mani Malakar	Copyist	Junior Administrative Assistant
8	Sri Bibekananda Haloi	Lower Division Assistant	Junior Administrative Assistant
9	Sri Protim Basumatary	Lower Division Assistant	Junior Administrative Assistant
10	Sri Amarjit Deka	Computer Typist	Junior Administrative Assistant
11	Sri Bhadreswar Bezbaruah	Computer Typist	Junior Administrative Assistant
12	Smti. Deepshikha Deka	Computer Typist	Junior Administrative Assistant
13	Sri Ratul Talukdar	Computer Typist	Junior Administrative Assistant
14	Sri Deepjyoti Deka	Lower Division Assistant	Junior Administrative Assistant
15	Sri Himanga Choudhury	Copyist	Junior Administrative Assistant
16	Sri Bhaba Kanta Patowary	Lower Division Assistant	Junior Administrative Assistant
17	Sri Gobinda Deka	Lower Division Assistant	Junior Administrative Assistant
18	Sri Priyanka Prateem Lahkar	Lower Division Assistant	Junior Administrative Assistant
19	Md.Maznur Ali	Jarikarak	Process Server
20	Sri Rabindra Kumar Deka	Jarikarak	Process Server
21	Sri Hari Chandra Brahma	Jarikarak	Process Server
22	Sri Kamal Sarma	Jarikarak	Process Server
23	Sri Naresh Basfore	Sweeper	Cleaner/ Safai Karmachari

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- Imdad Ahmed
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Nalbari

Copy for information to: -

- 1.The Registrar (General), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati
- 2.The L.R. & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department, Assam
- 3. The Director of Treasuries, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati, Assam
- 3. The Treasury Officer, Nalbari
- 4. The System Officer, Nalbari Judiciary. He is requested to upload this order in the official website of Nalbari Judiciary
- 5. The Cashier of this establishment.
- 6. Office File

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Nalbari

Date: 12/12/2024